demonstrating that it has likely dropped to a smaller category since the last decennial census, its 
points may be adjusted up accordingly. 

(A) Applicants whose population is five hundred (500) or less will 

receive three (3) points. 

(B) Applicants whose population is between five hundred one (501) 
and three thousand, three hundred (3,300) will receive two (2) points. 

(C) Applicants whose population is between three thousand, three 
hundred one (3,301) and ten thousand (10,000) will receive one (1) point. 

(D) Applicants whose population is ten thousand, one (10,001) or 
greater will receive zero (0) points. 

(ii) Income data points are awarded based on ratio of the local annual median 

household income (AMHI) to the State AMHI, using data from the most recently released 
American Community Survey 5-year estimates.

[...]

(v) Prior year’s property tax and four percent (4%) sales tax collection points 
will be awarded based the amount of taxes collected by an entity, rounded to the nearest dollar, 
as reported in the Wyoming Department of Revenue’s Annual Report. 

(A) Applicants whose total collections are is less than two hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000.00) will receive five (5) points. 

(B) Applicants whose total collections are between two hundred fifty 
thousand one-dollar ($250,001.00) and five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) will receive 
four (4) points. 

(C) Applicants whose total collections are between five hundred 

thousand one-dollar ($500,001.00) and one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) will receive three (3) 
points. 

(D) Applicants whose total collections are between one million one 

dollars ($1,000,001.00) and two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) will 
receive two (2) points. 

(E) Applicants whose total collections are between two million five 

hundred thousand one dollars ($2,500,001.00) and five million dollars ($5,000,000.00) will receive 
one (1) point. 

(F) Applicants whose total collections are greater than five million 

dollars ($5,000,000.00) will receive zero (0) points. 

Section 5. Additional Subsidies and Special Program Requirements.

[...]

decreased to a different category since the last decennial census, its points shall be adjusted 
accordingly. 

(A) Applicants whose population is five hundred (500) or less will 

receive three (3) points. 

(B) Applicants whose population is between five hundred one (501) 
and three thousand, three hundred (3,300) will receive two (2) points. 

(C) Applicants whose population is between three thousand, three 

hundred one (3,301) and ten thousand (10,000) will receive one (1) point. 

(D) Applicants whose population is ten thousand, one (10,001) or 
greater will receive zero (0) points. 

(ii) Income data points shall be awarded based on ratio of the local annual 

median household income (AMHI) to the State AMHI, using data from the most recently released 
American Community Survey 5-year estimates.

[...]

(v) Prior year’s property tax and four percent (4%) sales tax collection points 

will be awarded based the amount of taxes collected by an entity, rounded to the nearest dollar, 
as reported in the Wyoming Department of Revenue’s Annual Report. 

(A) Applicants whose total collections are is less than two hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000.00) will receive five (5) points. 

(B) Applicants whose total collections are between two hundred fifty 
thousand one-dollar ($250,001.00) and five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) will receive 
four (4) points. 

(C) Applicants whose total collections are between five hundred 
thousand one-dollar ($500,001.00) and one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) will receive three (3) 
points. 

(D) Applicants whose total collections are between one million one 
dollars ($1,000,001.00) and two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) will 
receive two (2) points. 

52  

(E) Applicants whose total collections are between two million five 
hundred thousand one dollars ($2,500,001.00) and five million dollars ($5,000,000.00) will receive 
one (1) point. 

(F) Applicants whose total collections are greater than five million 

dollars ($5,000,000.00) will receive zero (0) points. 

(c) Principal Forgiveness Contingency. Receipt of Principal Forgiveness is